

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11995-11996/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in WP No.
4769/2010 & WP No. 4809/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR ETC.
WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking
condonation of delay as well as in the Special
Leave Petitions.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master