

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21157-21158/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in WP No.4769/2010,WP No.4809/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called twice, but no one is present on behalf of the petitioners. Process fee has not been filed by the petitioners to effect service on respondent no. 2.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent no. 2.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER