

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21157-21158/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in WP Nos.4769 & 4809 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date:03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney,Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER