

Listed on 26.8.2013
Before Court No. 11
Item No. 50

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 21157-21158
OF 2011

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Naresh Kumar ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Adjourned for two weeks in view of the letter circulated by the counsel for respondent No.1."

It is submitted that Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate has on 23.8.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 24th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
2.Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.